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169 Total Tracts

134
126

8 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

134 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

35 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of June 10, 2015

LEASE SALE 235 CGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G35678

G35671

G35636

G35673

G35645

G35726
G35727
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G35729
G35730
G35731

G35575

G35647

Green Canyon

Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

West Cameron Area

Garden Banks

  719

  588

  523

  632

  977

  155
  156
  199
  200
  201
  202

  254

  254

00003

00276

00689

01500

02647

02748

02828

03065

Union Oil Company of California

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

Reserves Management, L.C.

Stone Energy Offshore, L.L.C.

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 29, 2015

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 10, 2015, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 235.
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.


