## Leasing Activities Information



## **LEASE SALE 235 CGOM STATISTICS**

## As of June 10, 2015

8 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
+ 126 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
134 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

169 Total Tracts

134 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

35 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 10, 2015, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 235. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

## PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00003	Union Oil Company of California			
		G35678	Green Canyon	719
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation			
		G35671	Green Canyon	588
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G35636	Mississippi Canyon	523
01500	TOTAL E&P USA, INC.			
		G35673	Green Canyon	632
02647	647 Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA			
		G35645	Mississippi Canyon	977
02748	Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC			
		G35726	Walker Ridge	155
		G35727	Walker Ridge	156
		G35728	Walker Ridge	199
		G35729	Walker Ridge	200
		G35730	Walker Ridge	201
		G35731	Walker Ridge	202
02828	Reserves Management, L.C.			
		G35575	West Cameron Area	254
03065	Stone Energy Offshore, L.L.C.			
		G35647	Garden Banks	254

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 29, 2015